

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8881/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2002 in WP No.4558/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. SUNDARARAJULU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

It is stated that respondent No.6 has expired.

Mr.L. Nageshwara

petitioner submits Rao, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the p

the array of the that the name of respondent No.6 may be deleted from

parties. Let it be so done at the risk of the petitioner.

os.1 to 5 Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent N

hereafter and 7. Let rejoinder affidavit be filed within three weeks. Put up t

for final disposal.

AJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDW

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER